Pag. 27223 NW 43rd St, DPT 2254 Choice, Miami, FL-33166
Pag. 37223 NW 43rd St, DPT 2254 Choice, Miami, FL-33166
Pag. 47223 NW 43rd St, DPT 2254 Choice, Miami, FL-33166
Pag. 57223 NW 43rd St, DPT 2254 Choice, Miami, FL-33166
Pag. 67223 NW 43rd St, DPT 2254 Choice, Miami, FL-33166
Pag. 77223 NW 43rd St, DPT 2254 Choice, Miami, FL-33166
Pag. 87223 NW 43rd St, DPT 2254 Choice, Miami, FL-33166
Pag. 97223 NW 43rd St, DPT 2254 Choice, Miami, FL-33166

5 Connection port T optional about the
circumference
6 Type code
7 Pressure rating (stamped on)
8 Marking (adjustment of zero position after the
valve has been screwed in; subsequent fixing of
the ring by a horizontal movement until it locks
into place on the A/F 6 plug)
9 Fitting depth
10 Locknut
11 Space required to remove key
Unit dimensions: cartridge valve (cartridge) (Dimensions in mm)
Installation cavity
A/F 3 A/F 2 A/F 1
A/F 4 A/F 3 A/F 2 A/F 1
A/F 5 A/F 3
Mannesmann Rexroth AG
Rexroth Hydraulics
D-97813 Lohr am Main
Jahnstraße 3-5 • D-97816 Lohr am Main
Telefon 0 93 52 / 18-0
Telefax 0 93 52 / 18-10 40 • Telex 6 89 418-0
The specified data is for product description
purposes only and may not be deemed to be
guaranteed unless expressly confirmed in the
contract.
Mannesmann Rexroth Limited
Cromwell Road, St. Neots,
Huntingdon, Cambs. PE19 2ES
Tel: (01480) 476041
Fax: (01480) 219052
400
300
40
50
60
80
200
30
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
100
400
300
40
50
60
80
200
30
0 12 20 28 36 44 52
100
400
200
40
50
60
80
100
30
0 30 60 90 120 150 180
300
400
200
40
50
60
80
100
30
0 60 120 180 240 300 360
300
Design tested pressure relief valves type DBD ../..B